

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 19896/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-01-2022 in OA No. 64/2016 passed by the National Green Tribunal)

SD FINE CHEM LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AKHIL BHARATIYA MANGELA SAMAJ PARISHAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.95139/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.95137/2022-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.95134/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL)

Date : 22-07-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI**

**For Petitioner(s) Mr. Yogendra Aldak, Adv.
Ms. Vaishali Goyal, Adv.
Ms. Charanya Lakshmikumaran, AOR**

For Respondent(s) M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the appellant seeking adjournment, the matter is adjourned for four weeks.

**(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS**

**(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER**