

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL DIARY NO(S). 401/2024

VAPI INDUSTRIES ASSOCIATION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ARYAVART FOUNDATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.9149/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.9148/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.9147/2024-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.9150/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA No.9156/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL)

Date : 22-01-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Gopal Sankaranarayanan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mandeep Kalra, AOR
Ms. Suvangana Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishabh Lekhi, Adv.
Ms. Chitrangada Singh, Adv.
Ms. Radhika Jalan, Adv.
Ms. Shalini Halder, Adv.
Ms. Tanya Srivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application seeking permission to file the Appeal, the application for condonation of delay in filing the Appeal and on the Appeal.

To be heard along with Civil Appeal No.8313/2019.

(ASHISH KONDLE)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)